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ch u,· f0<m lo ea CEQA o ce f ed wit 

TYPE OR PRJNT Cl EARLY 

roject Titie 

e County Clerk-Recorder 

. 
E D M TO HOL Y-SEACLIFF GE ERAL PLAN AMEN ME T J AL El 

F TH -· HOLLY TRIANGLE TOWNHO ES PROJECT 
• 

@ v[ronmantal Impact Repo · (EJR) 
• 

"-"" 
M gated egative eclsra •·on ( D) or Negatrve Declaration (NO) 

Q . o ·ce of _Exemption (NOE) 

Q O e (Please fl in type): 

OSTED LE ....... 

J 2 2 2022 • 
• 

JUN 2 2 2022 
C ERK oRANGECOU 

• 

Ff~Tli<SIT 

DEPUTY 
B ·------,;.:......--- BY:·----~---

• 

• 
• 

,,--------------------
D IN TH OF ICE OFT E ORANGE 

2 2 CO NTY CLE- • . EGQRDER QN June 22, 2022 . 
• 

RK- ..... -0 ER Paste· June 22, 2022 emov d -----
DEPUTY 

• 

Ef!T 

EPUTY 

• 

____ ____....__......,_ __ _ tu • ed to agency on ________ _ 
• 

Fllln t 
on fill , f 

EP TY CLAU.DIA FRANCO 

• 

duo at th. • rm otlce of Det rm1n· tlon/Exemptlon I filed vlth our office For mor lnfonnaUon 
nd o ff o- rmlnatlon , ple>as r for to C.allfornl Code of Regulations, TitJe 14 sectJon 753 s. 
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RECEIPT NUMBER: 

30 - 06/22/2022 -0534 

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE NUMBER (If applicable) 

DATE 

• 06/22/2022 
DOCUMENT NUMB.ER 

202285000539 

N UM TO HOLL Y·SEAC IFF GENERAL PLAN AMENDMENT FINAL EIR FOR THE HOLLY TRIANGLE TOWNHOMES PROJECT 

PRO ECT APPLICANT NAME PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL PHONE NUMBER 

(714)536 5271 8 NA NIDEVELO M , T 
PRO ECT AP LJCANT AD RESS C1TY STATE ZlP CODE 

5500 SA AVE #120 HUNTINGTON BEACH CA 92649 

__,, Local Pub 1c Agency 0 School District D Other Special District D State Agency 0 Private Enlity 

C ECK APPLICABLE FEES: 

Env ronmentar lmpac Report (El ) 3,539.25 $ _______ 3_,5_3_9_.2_5 

0 tigated/N gative Declaration (MND)(ND) 

Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW 

Exempt from fee 

0 No ce or Exemption (attach) 

D CDF'N No E ect Determination (attach) 

D Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy) 

, Water ·gh • Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only) 

0 County doc mentary handling fee 

0 et 

2.54a.oo s _________ o_.o_o 
s ,20J.2s s _________ o_.o-=--o.:._ 

• 

$850.00 $ 0.OP 

$ 50.,00 
• 

$ -. . 
PAY E ET OD: • 

D Ca h O Credit El Check D Other TOTAL RECEIVED 3,589.25 

AGENCY OF FILING PRtNTED NAME AND TITLE 

X DEPUTY CLERK, CLAUDIA FRANCO 

FILED 
DEC 1 8 2025 

HUGH NGUY . N, CLERK-RECORDER 

BY: H.Ei · DEPIJn' 
= 

COPY COFW/ASB COPY· LEAD AGE CY COPY • COUNTY CLERK DFW 753.5a IR . 0 12022) 
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Appendi~ D . 

. G NGUY , LE K- ecolo~- c· f H ti B h 

By
........ r- lty o un . ngton eac , 
. __ ____;_._.,...c:__., ____ c:ulH'l~gency: Community Development Dept. 

2000 Main St. Huntjngton Beach, CA 
Address: 92648 traet Address: ----- - - --------p 

oun Cfe 

1400 Tenth .St., Rm 113 
acramento, CA 95814 

a y of _O_r_a_n .... ge ___ _______ _ 

Contact: Alyssa Helper Associate Planner 
Phone: (714) 536-5271 

Lead Agency 0f different from above): 

c l 
LU 

A . dre : 211 W. Santa Ana Boulevard 
nta An . CaUf mia 92701 Address: -----------~~-~:Z~ :::> I 1 

Contact: 
Phone: ------- --------

UBJ CT: iling of Notice of Deten,1ination In compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public 
e ources Code. 

S ate Clearing ouse umber (if submitted to State Clearinghouse): 89010412 ---------------
Addendum to Holly Seac1iff General Plan Amenctment Final EIR for the Holly Triangle 

• 

•• >­ca 

Project Title· ownhomes Project . _ c;;;;ia.., ~ ,-+-4.- • ~ 0 h 
Pr -~ectApplicant: Bonanni Development )50'-:;, - LSA ~'it: ,_..._,2-0 :B.:t--aah I on 

roJect .... ucation (include county): 9006 Holl~ Lan!!, Huntington Beach, Orange County, California 92648 92~y c1 
Project Description: 
On May 24. 2022 the Huntington Beach Planning Commission approved the followf ng actions as they pertain to the 
approXJmately 2.11-acre parcel identified above: (1·) Tentative Tract Map No 19118 (TIM) ~nd (2) Conditional Use 
Permit o 20-025 (CUP). 

Cl, 
~ On June 21, 2022. the Huntington Beach City Council Commission approved the following actions as they pertair, to 
~ the approxlmately 2 .. 11-acre parcel. identified above: (1) General Plan Amendment (qPA) No. 20-003 by adopting 

Resolution N9. 2022-1 9; (2) Zoning Text Amendmeht (ZTA) No. 20-003 by adopting Ordinance No. 4256: (3) 
Addendum No. · by adopting Resolution 2022-26. 

he GPA amends· the land use designation from Commercial Neighborhood-Specific Plan Overlay (CN-sp) to 
Residen ·a Med·um Density-Specific Plan Overlay (RM-sp). The ZTA amended the existing zoning designation within 

'9 the Holly -Seacliff Specific Pr an (SP9) from Commercial (C) to Residential Medium Density (RM). The TTM 
consolidated 12 lots into a 1.80 net acre lot for condominium purposes. The CUP allows development of 35 tt1ree-story 
attached townhomes up to 40 feet tall and allows 43-lnch and 6-foot-tall wans in lieu of 42 ... 1nch walls in the 10-foot 
front yard setback along Hoity Lane and 6-foot-tall walls in lieu of 42 inch walls in th_e 15-foot front yard setback area 
along Main Street. 

The p oject proposes to develop a 2.11 gross-acre site. includlng the demolition of the· ~xlst,ng building on the site, 
capping he four existing oil wells. and con tructing 35 three-story townhomes within 7 building,s, with 15 percent 
ff'ordable nits, as weJI as with parking. landscape, and commo:n use ~menities. . 

• 
• .. 

Thi is to advise that the City of Huntington Beach •• _ has approved the ab~ 
(t8l Lead Agency or O Responsible Agency) \.--I 

describ d project on 06/21/22 and has made the following determinations regarding the abovUJ 

(date) r--
deScri' ed reject. (J) 
1. The project [0 w· 11 t8] will not] have a significant effect on the environment. Q 
2. ~ An Envl~onmental Impact Report was prep~red f~r this proje~t pursuant t~ ~he provisions of CEQA. Q_ 

D A egative Declaration was prepared for this proJect pursuant to the prov1s1ons of C_EQA. 

Authority cited: Section 21083, Public-Resources Code. 
Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code. Revised 2011 
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. 1 ·gatI n tll(..,,JI re D w re not] ade a condition of the approval of the project. 

4 

5. 

itigation r • ortln r monito Ing, pla {181 was D ~as ,not] adopted for this project. 
• • 

m nt of OverridI g Consider lions (~ was D wa not] adopted for this project 
• 

• 

6. Fi d"ngs [_ were D were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CE • A. 

T i is t ertify hat t e final I with comments and responses and record of project approval. or the 
e t,v Declaration. is available to the General Public at. 

f Hunti gton Beach Communi Develo nt Dept .. 2000 Main St .. Huntington Beach . CA 92648 

• 
1 ature (Public Agency}: Associate Planner 

Date: June 22 2022 ate Received for filing at OPR: 

POS E: 

JUN 2 2 zo22 
ORANGE COUNTY CLERK·R 

LED 
DEC 8 2025 

HUG 

DEPARTMENT 

DEPUTY 

JUN 2 2 2022 

• • 

• 

Authority cited: Section 21083. Public Resources Code. 
Reference Section 21000 21174, Pubnc Resources Code. Revised 2011 
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DEC 1 8 2025 
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UG RU YE I CLERK-RE OR ER 
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Orange County 
Cl r k-R oo~d r's O fi de 

• 
• 

Hugh Nguyen 

601 N. Ross street 
• 

92701 • 

t • • 

' 

~ · zat on: 20220000223831 
.:inq ... 

6/.22/22 11:5 am . 
414 OR05A 

• 

'title Count 

---------- - - -- - --- - -- --- -
l Z02 , . l. 

EIR: Environmental Impact 

Report 
• Amo\IDt 

-- -- -~ --- - ---- -- - - - ---·---· --
DOC 202285000539 3589 . 25 

Time Recorded 11:54 am 

• - -- -- - - ------- --------- --• 
• 3589. 25 

Total 

Payment 'I'ype 
Amount 

• 

- -- -- - - - - -- ·--- -- - - - - - --- - -- ----
Chea]< tendered 3589.25 

• 

• 

• 

• 

i121 

Amount Due 0.00 

• 
• 
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THANK YOU 
PLEASE RE-'fAlN THIS. RECEIPT 

• • 

FOR YOUR RECOBDS 
n,. oc . e rd . ~ om 
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LEADAGENCY EMAIL 

I 
. . 

Print 

R CEIPT NUMBER; 

30 - 12/18/2025 

-

-0977 

- - . 
Save 

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE NUMBER (If applicable) 

89010412 
DATE 

12/18/2025 
DOCUMENT NUMBER 

202585001223 

OJECT APPLICANT NAME PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL PHONE NUMBER 

(714)536-5271 
• 

LSIN HOLDI GS • 

· ECTAPPLI ANTADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP CODE 

23421 SO H POINTE DRIVE, SUITE 279 LAGUNA HILLS CA 92653 

ocaJ P bfic Agency D School District D Other Special District 0 State Agency 0 Private Entity 

CHECK APPLICABLE FEES· 

E v1ronmental Impact Report (EJR) 

Mitigated/Negative Declaratlon (MND)(ND) 

$4,123.so s _________ o_._oo_ 
$2,saa.1s $ _________ o ___ ._oo_· 

• 

Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due dfrectJy to CDFW s1,401. 1s $ - - ------~o~.o;...;;o;,_ 

Exempt from fee 

0 : Not·ce of Exemption (attach) 

,: CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) 

. ,, Fee previously paid (attach previously Issued cash receipt copy) 

Wa er Right Ap Jcation or Petttfon Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only) 

County documentary handling fee 

$850.00 $ 

D other 

NT OD. 

Ca D Credit ~ Check • 0 Other TOTAL RECEIVED 

IGNATURE AGENCY OF FILING PRlNTED NAME AND TITLE 

X MELISSA GOMEZ, DEPUTY CLERK 

ORIGI L - PROJECT APPLICANT COPY CDFW/ASB COPY - LEAD AGENCY COPY - COUNTY CLERK 

0.00 

50.00 

50 00 

DFW 753.5a (Rev. 01012025} 




